Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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June 23, 2025

PA
PA
PA
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

BOGAN, MARK
JOYCE, JUSTIN

WARD, JOSEPH
RODRIGUEZ, GERARDO
SNEAD, DEVANTE
CHAVEZ, FERNANDO

ADC#

099226
159473
058379
332442
261246
310844
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June 24, 2025

MCCOURT, ANDREW
MURQ, JAVIER

ELLIS, KEION
SOUSIE, ADAM
TRANMER, MARCUS

YOUNG, CHRISTOPHER

FRAUSTO, ANTHONY
CAMPOQOS, ADRIAN
LUNA, LEONARDO
WATSON, PONO
ESPARZA, ANTHONY
RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO

RISENHOOVER, MICHAEL

SNEED, TYRONE

302114
269601
361603
363970
287099
349471
204202
145241
372307
281579
292234
137566
135733
374204

June 25, 2025

MENDOZA, ROY
BOUNDS, RON
RICHMOND, KEITH
GUINARD, JIMMY
JOHNSON, TODD
SIMMONS, ALENA

ADC#

050778
108514
156916
091615
300293
250154
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June 26, 2025

GRUETTE, MICHAEL
PAULEY, LOUIS

ROSS, CODI

MESSER, JUSTIN
CHAVEZ, EDWARD
CORONA, JONATHAN
CAMPBELL, SIDARIUS
CALDWELL, JACOB
RODRIGUEZ, RUBEN
WILLIAMS, DAVID
CARTER, JOSHUA
VILLA, JESUS
CHURCHILL, BRADY
ROMANO, LOGAN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may
elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which
they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal fram the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodatigasSuch as siWuage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allm/v)ﬂ‘ne tga fge the accommodation.
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Dated June 2, 2025

Signed:
CHAIRMAN
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ADC#
331175
234706
333435
336144
207125
274993
366114
357637
206509
344372
372800
142887
203182
342188
Legend:
PC/R PC+ CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L g}f"g:‘:rd""
M Maodification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




