

- 1												
	HRG TYPE	June 23, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 24, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 25, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 26, 2025	ADC#
1	PA	BOGAN, MARK	099226	R	MCCOURT, ANDREW	302114	PA	MENDOZA, ROY	050778	R	GRUETTE, MICHAEL	331175
1	PA	JOYCE, JUSTIN	159473	R	MURO, JAVIER	269601	PB	BOUNDS, RON	108514	R	PAULEY, LOUIS	234706
1	PA	WARD, JOSEPH	058379	R	ELLIS, KEION	361603	PB	RICHMOND, KEITH	156916	R	ROSS, CODI	333435
-	CS1	RODRIGUEZ, GERARDO	332442	R	SOUSIE, ADAM	363970	CS1	GUINARD, JIMMY	091615	R	MESSER, JUSTIN	336144
١	CS1	SNEAD, DEVANTE	261246	R	TRANMER, MARCUS	287099	CS1	JOHNSON, TODD	300293	R	CHAVEZ, EDWARD	207125
-	CS1	CHAVEZ, FERNANDO	310844	R	YOUNG, CHRISTOPHER	349471	CS1	SIMMONS, ALENA	250154	R	CORONA, JONATHAN	274993
-				R	FRAUSTO, ANTHONY	204202				R	CAMPBELL, SIDARIUS	366114
1				R	CAMPOS, ADRIAN	145241				R	CALDWELL, JACOB	357637
٠				R	LUNA, LEONARDO	372307				R	RODRIGUEZ, RUBEN	206509
١				R	WATSON, PONO	281579				R	WILLIAMS, DAVID	344372
١				R	ESPARZA, ANTHONY	292234				R	CARTER, JOSHUA	372800
-				R	RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO	137566				R	VILLA, JESUS	142887
١				R	RISENHOOVER, MICHAEL	135733				R	CHURCHILL, BRADY	203182
١				R	SNEED, TYRONE	374204				R	ROMANO, LOGAN	342188
- 1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated June 2, 2025

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

Legend:					
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause Parole Revocation				
PAR					
HAR R	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation				
PA PB	Parole 412A Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase 1 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by Court				
CS1					
CS2					
IDD					
603L					
M	Modification Pardon Phase 1 Pardon Phase 2				
P1					
P2					
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				